

各位  
(For Immediate Release)

(2020年10月27日)  
(October 27, 2020)  
東急株式会社  
(TOKYU CORPORATION)

月次営業状況のお知らせ(鉄道)  
Monthly Report on Operating Conditions (Railways)

1. 東急電鉄 輸送人員 (TOKYU RAILWAYS Number of Passengers Carried) (千人/Thousand people)

2020年度 [令和2年度] (FY2020)	定期 (Commuter)						定期外 (Non-Commuter)	合計 (Grand Total)		
	通勤定期 (Workers)		通学定期 (Students)		定期計 (Total)			前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	
		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)				
4月(Apr.)	34,729	▲ 24.2	1,105	▲ 91.7	35,834	▲ 39.3	12,626	▲ 69.4	48,460	▲ 51.7
5月(May)	34,579	▲ 30.6	1,638	▲ 88.0	36,217	▲ 42.9	14,297	▲ 64.7	50,514	▲ 51.4
6月(Jun.)	37,060	▲ 25.2	5,105	▲ 63.0	42,165	▲ 33.4	26,431	▲ 32.3	68,596	▲ 33.0
第1四半期 (1st Quarter)	106,368	▲ 26.7	7,848	▲ 80.7	114,216	▲ 38.6	53,354	▲ 55.8	167,570	▲ 45.4
7月(Jul.)	36,287	▲ 26.1	5,378	▲ 55.9	41,665	▲ 32.0	28,667	▲ 29.5	70,332	▲ 31.0
8月(Aug.)	35,845	▲ 26.7	6,170	▲ 39.2	42,015	▲ 28.8	28,733	▲ 28.4	70,748	▲ 28.7
9月(Sept.)	34,739	▲ 36.3	6,994	▲ 59.2	41,733	▲ 41.7	30,905	▲ 21.2	72,638	▲ 34.5
第2四半期 (2nd Quarter)	106,871	▲ 29.9	18,542	▲ 53.0	125,413	▲ 34.7	88,305	▲ 26.4	213,718	▲ 31.5
上期累計 (First Half)	213,239	▲ 28.4	26,390	▲ 67.1	239,629	▲ 36.6	141,659	▲ 41.2	381,288	▲ 38.4
10月(Oct.)										
11月(Nov.)										
12月(Dec.)										
第3四半期 (3rd Quarter)										
第3四半期累計 (3Q accumulated)										
1月(Jan.)										
2月(Feb.)										
3月(Mar.)										
第4四半期 (4th Quarter)										
下期累計 (Second Half)										
年度累計 (Fiscal year)										

2. 東急電鉄 運賃収入 (TOKYU RAILWAYS Passenger Revenue) (百万円/Million yen)

2020年度 [令和2年度] (FY2020)	定期 (Commuter)						定期外 (Non-Commuter)	合計 (Grand Total)		
	通勤定期 (Workers)		通学定期 (Students)		定期計 (Total)			前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	
		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)				
4月(Apr.)	3,485	▲ 25.0	48	▲ 91.5	3,533	▲ 32.2	2,009	▲ 70.3	5,542	▲ 53.7
5月(May)	3,474	▲ 31.4	69	▲ 88.0	3,544	▲ 37.2	2,291	▲ 65.5	5,835	▲ 52.5
6月(Jun.)	3,748	▲ 25.6	215	▲ 63.3	3,964	▲ 29.5	4,257	▲ 33.1	8,221	▲ 31.4
第1四半期 (1st Quarter)	10,709	▲ 27.4	333	▲ 80.8	11,042	▲ 33.0	8,557	▲ 56.7	19,600	▲ 45.9
7月(Jul.)	3,664	▲ 26.5	222	▲ 57.5	3,887	▲ 29.5	4,601	▲ 30.5	8,489	▲ 30.0
8月(Aug.)	3,616	▲ 27.2	251	▲ 40.8	3,868	▲ 28.2	4,617	▲ 29.6	8,486	▲ 29.0
9月(Sept.)	3,505	▲ 36.7	286	▲ 60.5	3,792	▲ 39.4	5,006	▲ 21.9	8,799	▲ 30.5
第2四半期 (2nd Quarter)	10,787	▲ 30.4	761	▲ 54.5	11,548	▲ 32.7	14,226	▲ 27.4	25,775	▲ 29.9
上期累計 (First Half)	21,496	▲ 28.9	1,094	▲ 67.9	22,591	▲ 32.9	22,784	▲ 42.1	45,375	▲ 37.8
10月(Oct.)										
11月(Nov.)										
12月(Dec.)										
第3四半期 (3rd Quarter)										
第3四半期累計 (3Q accumulated)										
1月(Jan.)										
2月(Feb.)										
3月(Mar.)										
第4四半期 (4th Quarter)										
下期累計 (Second Half)										
年度累計 (Fiscal year)										

※百万円未満切捨/Amounts less than ¥1 million have been ignored

上記における数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。  
(The above figures may differ materially from the final figures shown in the financial statements.)